
101000

101000

Studio
37.9 m²

1 BED 2P
45 m²

Commercial

1 BED 2P
44.3 m²

1 BED 2P
45 m²

2 BED 3P
73 m²

1 BED 2P
52.5 m²

1 BED 2P
52.5 m²

Duplex
27.6 m²

Duplex
27.6 m²

Duplex
28 m²

Duplex
28 m²

Duplex
27.6 m²

Duplex
27.6 m²

Duplex
27.56 m²

Duplex
28.00 m²

Duplex
28.00 m²

Duplex
27.56 m²

Duplex
27.56 m²

Duplex
28.00 m²

Duplex
28.00 m²

Duplex
27.54 m²

Duplex
28.00 m²

Duplex
27.54 m²

Duplex
27.54 m²

Duplex
27.54 m²

Duplex
28.00 m²

Duplex
28.00 m²

Duplex
27.56 m²

Studio
37.80 m²

Studio
37.80 m²

1 BED 2P
44.87 m²

1 BED 2P
45.17 m²

2 BED 3P
65.65 m²

1 BED 2P
62.59 m²

2 BED 3P
64.40 m²

Studio
37.8 m²

1 BED 2P
45.5 m²

1 BED 2P
44.75 m²

1 BED 2P
45.5 m²

Studio
37.8 m²

1 BED 2P
44.3 m²

1 BED 2P
45 m²

2 BED 3P
73.81 m²

1 BED 2P
45.5 m²

Cafe/Restaurant/Bar

1 BED 2P
45.50 m²

Duplex
28 m²

Duplex
27.6 m²

Duplex
27.6 m²

Duplex
28 m²

Duplex
28 m²

Duplex
27.6 m²

Duplex
27.6 m²

Studio
37.8 m²

Studio
37.8 m²

1 BED 2P
49 m²

Studio
37.8 m²

Studio
37.9 m²

2 BED 4P
74.3 m²

Bike parking

Studio
37.8 m²

2 BED 4P
90.1 m²

2 BED 4P
90.1 m²

Studio
37.85 m²

1 BED 2P
45.5 m²

1 BED 2P
45.5 m²

Studio
37.8 m²

Studio
37.8 m²

Studio
37.8 m²

1 BED 2P
45.5 m²

1 BED 2P
44.3 m²

1 BED 2P
45 m²

1 BED 2P
44.3 m²

1 BED 2P
45 m²

1 BED 2P
45.5 m²

Bike parking

1 BED 2P
45.01 m²

1 BED 2P
45.01 m²

1 BED 2P
45.5 m²

1 BED 2P
45.5 m²

Studio
37.8 m²

Bike parking

1 BED 2P
45.5 m²

1 BED 2P
45.49 m²

BIN STORE

1 BED 2P
45.5 m²

Studio
37.8 m²

Bike parking

3 BED 5P
96.11 m²

1 BED 2P
45.51 m²

1 BED 2P
45.51 m²

Studio
38.35 m²

Cafe/Restaurant/Bar

BIN STORE

Studio
37.8 m²

1 BED 2P
45.5 m²

Studio
36.87 m²

Studio
37.8 m²

1 BED 2P
45.5 m²

1 BED 2P
44.75 m²

BIN STORE
56.34 m²

BIN STORE Creche Open
Space

1 BED 2P
45.5 m²

1 BED 2P
45.5 m²

BIN STORE

384 bikes

Bike parking
156 bikes

336 Bikes 336 Bikes

96 Bikes

Bike parking

156 Bikes

Circle K
commercial space

1 BED 2P
45.5 m²

101000

99500

99500101000

99500

101000

99500101000

101000101000

101000

101000

100700

101000

101000

101000

GYM

Creche Facility

Lounge/Club/Funcional
Room

Lounge/TV/Games
Room

Leasing Suite

RECEPTION /
CONCIERG

Car Parking
72 Spaces

CAFE/BAR

RE
CE

PT
IO

N 
/

CO
NC

IE
RG

GY
M 

/ Y
OG

A
ST

UD
IOBIN STORE

GYM

RECEPTION /
CONCIERG

Car Parking
57 Spaces

Meeting/Events
Room

EV
EN

TS
 (S

MA
LL

)

101000

101000

RECEPTION /
CONCIERG

GYM

Lounge/Work Hub

Car Parking
42 Spaces

RECEPTION /
CONCIERGE

Lounge/TV Room

GYM

Car Parking
30 Spaces

D30D29D28D27D26D25D24D23

D11 D12 D13 D14 D15 D16

D10D9D8D7D5 D6D4D3D1 D2

D17

D18

D19

D20

D21

D22

A1 A2 A3 A4 A5 A6 A8A7 A9 A10 A11 A12 A13 A14 A15 A72

A16A18A19 A17A20A22 A21A23A24A25A26A27

A28 A29 A30 A31 A32 A33 A34 A35 A36 A37 A38 A39 A40

A41A42A44 A42A45 A43A46A47A48A49A50A51A52A53A54

A55 A56 A57 A58 A59 A60 A62A61 A63 A64 A65 A66 A67

A68

A69

A70

A71

B1 B2 B3 B5B4 B6 B7 B8 B9 B10 B11 B12 B13 B14 B15 B16 B17

B31B30B29B28B27B26B25B23B22 B24B22B20 B21B18 B19

B37 B38 B39 B40 B41 B42 B43 B44 B45 B47 B48 B50B46 B49 B51 B52 B53 B54 B55 B56 B57

B35

B36

B34

B33

B32

C1 C2 C4 C5 C6 C7 C9C8 C9 C10 C11 C12

C27C26C25C24C23C22C21C20C19C18

C13

C14

C15

C16

C17

C28 C29 C30 C31 C32 C33 C34 C35 C37 C38C36 C39 C40 C41 C42

P1 P2 P4P3 P5

P6P7P8P9P10P11P12P13P14

P16

P15

P17

P18

P19

12346 5

1011121314151617181920212224 2325262728293032 313335 3436373839404142

9 8 7

44 4344
46 4546

48 47
49

51 50
525354

5556
6062 61 59 5758

88

87

68

69

67

65

66

64

86

85

8474

72

73

71

70

77

76

75

78

79

80

82

81

83 108

107

106

105

104

103 115

114

113

112

111

109

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

102

101

124

123

125

126

127

128

99

100

98

97

96

95

94

93

92

91

129

130

131
90

89

63

Skate park

Potential future park
Out of application lands

Proposed park under
Tallaght Town Centre
Local Area Plan 2020

'Geometricity'
 Linear  Park

Pocket plaza

'Pine Tree Walk'
Urban woodland
& green link

Pedestrian link

Pocket plaza

'Pyramid Park'
Linear urban park
with geometric earthwork

Rhomboid Garden
Semi-private courtyard with
play space for the creche

Pedestrian link to the LUAS

'Cookstown Plaza'
 Urban Green Plaza

'Geometricity'
 Linear Urban Park

'Cookstown Squared'
Community outdoor
living room and events
space with stage.

Indicative location for
 MUGA within future park

Indicative location
for 500m2 play area

Pocket plaza
Bike stands  

Low concrete wall with timber seating

Timber decking

LEGEND

Benches

4 Feature paved areas - PCC paviors E-W alignment or as
shown. Edging and banding in poured & polished concrete

Rolled dust / self-binding gravel in a natural / buff colour

Yellow coloured bound aggregate

Timber seating platforms

Coloured playful ring seats

PROPOSED FURNITURE & STRUCTURES

PROPOSED MATERIALS

Asphalt Road - black top tarmacadam

Pedestrian path - PCC units - 600x900mm

Car parking spaces - PCC paviors

Raised table in Black asphalt with rolled
aggregate or other approved surface

Pedestrian path - Poured concrete with feature expansion joints
Pedestrian path - poured concrete

Tactile paving

PCC units on private terraces

Contrast banding of PCC paviors in a darker tone / expansion
joints

Standard PCC units in courtyards

Pergola structures - treated timber stained black

Timber bridges

Stone pebbles seats

Movable seats and tables

Raised white concrete planters with timber seat capping

Coursed gabion walls 400mm high

PROPOSED PLAY AREAS & FEATURES

1.2m high strengthened glass balustrade

Rubber play surface

Community planting beds - treated timber painted black

Poured concrete paving - brushed finish

Public Grass Area

Communal Grassed Area

Proposed Medium-Large street trees

Tilia henryana 16-18cm

Pyrus calleryana  ‘Chanticleer’ 16-18cm

Grass mounding

Acer rubrum 16-18cm

Swale Planting
Low-Medium height shrubs/plants. Max height 60-150mm. 2L
min. pot size and planted at 5/m² unless specified

For the base and inlet on moisture-retentive soils
Actaea racemose 15% Butomus umbellatus 10%
Caltha palustris 10%* Lychnis flos-cuculi 15%*
Iris pseudocorus 15% Lythrum salicaria 15%*
Typha angustifolia 10% Sparganium erectum 10%

Plants tolerate temporarily wet soil as well as dry
Ajuga reptans 1L pot size planted at 7/m² - 10%*
Astilbe vars  10%*
Lythrum salicaria 10%*
Campanula glomerata 1L pot size planted at 7/m² 10%
Deschampsia cespitosa 10%
Eupatorium cannabinum 10%
Filipendula vulgaris 15%
Iris pseudacorus 10%*
Iris sibirica 10%*

Herbaceous drift planting
Low-medium height evergreen/perennial plants. Max height
40-150mm. 2L min. pot size and planted at 5/m² unless specified

Achillea sp.
Alium sp.
Aquilegia species (purples / deep reds)
Anemone × hybrid 3L pot planted at 4pm²
Agastache 'Black Adder' *
Carex sp (greens, golds) 1
Calamagrostis Karl Foerster *
Echinacea sp.
Euphorbia sp.
Lavendula augustifolia 'Blue Cushion'
Liatris spicata
Lonicera periclymenum
Knautia macedonica 5%
Miscanthus tenuissima
Pennisetum alopecuroides
Sedum 'Brilliant' *
Verbena bonariensis *

Small-medium public realm and courtyard trees
Acer capillipes 14-16cm
Acer griseum 14-16cm
Amelanchier lamarkii 'Snowy Mespilus' (multistemmed tree) 10-12cm
Betula pendula multi-stem
Betula ermanii 14-16cm
Betula papyifera 16-18cm
Cornius kousa (multistemmed tree) 10-12cm
Liquidambar styraciflua (14-16cm)
 Sorbus aucuparia 14-16cm *
Prunus Shirotae Multi-Stem 10-12cm
Pyrus calleryana 'Chanticleer' 14-16cm *
Quercus robur 'fastigiata' 14-16cm
Robinia pseudoacacia 'Umbraculifera' 12-14cm

Proposed low-medium height native scrub (Outside application lands)

Proposed meadow grassland

Proposed native scrub and scattered trees (Outside application lands)
Trees - fthd trees 2.1 - 2.5m ht. - min 3m. ctrs as single trees or in
groups of 3.
Alnus glutinosa - 30%
Betula pubescens - 30%
Prunus avium - 10%
Quercus petrea - 20%
Sorbus aria* - 10%

Hedge 60-90cm at 3/lm
Fagus sylvatica, Prunus lusitanica*, Taxus baccata, Lonicera
nitida, Griselinia littoralis

Structural Planting
Medium height ornamental shrubs/plants. pot size and
planted 4pm² unless specified and supplied at 3L pots
*see landscape design report for more info on locations and species

Anenome nemorosa
Buxus sempervirens
Ceanothus 'Skylark'
Deschampsia cespitosa 'Goldtau'
Elaeagnus x ebbingei
Euphorbia amygdalloides purpurea
Fatsia japonica
Geranium machrorrhizzum 'Alba'
Hebe 'Mrs Winder’*
Lavendula 'Hidcote'
Lonicera nitalda
Mahonia aquifolium 'Apollo'
Miscanthgus sp.
Miscanthus tennuissima
Kniphofia ‘Percy’s Pride’
Pachysandra terminal 'Green Carpet'
Photinia 'Red Robin'
Phyllostycus nigra
Santolina rosmainifolia
Sarcococca confusa
Rosmarinus officinalis
Spirea japonica 'Firelight'
Stachys byzantina’ ‘Silver Carpet

Woodland understorey + Bulbs
Max height 15-70mm. 2-3 min. pot size and planted at 5-7pm²
Ajuga reptans* 20%
Anemone nemorosa* 30%
Chamaepericlymenum canadense 10%
Cyrtomium fortunei var. clivicola 10%
Dryopteris erythrosora Brilliance 10%
Epimedium × rubrum 10%
Lonicera periclymenum* 20%
Pachysandra terminalis 20%
Primula vulgaris*10%

Bulbs:
Bulbs to be planted in small groups of similar species with 15 - 35
bulbs per group. Bulbs planted at 16/m²
Galanthus nivalis* 33%
Hyacinthoides non-scripta*33%
Narcissus pseudonarcissus* 33%

PROPOSED PLANTING AND HABITATS

Birch grove - Betula Jacquemontii planted at 2m staggered centres.

Native urban woodland mix - planted at 2m centres
Betula pubescens - feathered whip (70%)
Pinus sylvestris - 14-16cm girth (30%)
Underplanted with Vaccinium myrtillus (50%) and Dryopteris affinis (50%) (2 litre pots)

Shrubs - 60-90cm ht., in random groups of
5-15 no at 2-4m/sq.m
Cory avellana - 20%
Ilex aquifolium - 15%
Ligustrum vulgare* - 10%
Prunus spinosa* 20%
Rosa canina* - 15%
Salix cinerea - 20%

Existing vegetation to be retained

Play equipment

Table tennis tables

Proposed lighting columns & bollards / uplights
*see lighting engineer drawings for full specs

Sand pit

Fitness equipment

Parkour equipment

OTHER PROPOSED MATERIALS &  HARD ELEMENTS

Feature strip light in paving

LED strip light integrated with structures
/ planters/low walls

Natural play elements

N
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Landscape Masterplan Ground Floor

Lands west of Old Belgard Road and north,
south and west of Cookstown Road, Cookstown
Industrial Estate, Tallaght, Dublin 24

NOTES
Floor plan is building ground floor plan

Drawing to be read with the accompanying Landscape Strategy and Design Report
16408-2-D01-RevA and Landscape Masterplan Drawings 16408-2-401 -406.
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